
If you have any questions or comments, please call the 
All Season Power customer service department at:  

1-866-225-9723 
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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THANK YOU FOR YOUR PURCHASE!

Failure to register your product purchase 
will not diminish your warranty rights. 
For more information visit shopjoe.com

Place UPC sticker here

UPGRADE YOUR COVERAGE 
AT SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER
FOR UP TO 3, 4, OR 5 YEARS OF TOTAL TOOL COVERAGE

When we say we stand behind our product, we mean it! Now you can blow, mow, 
cut, saw or tend to any other yard task with confidence, knowing that if there 
is a problem with your tool within the warranty period, we will gladly solve it.

+EXTENDED 
WARRANTY

ACTIVATE YOUR 2 YEAR WARRANTY
RECEIVE 90 DAYS BONUS COVERAGE
VISIT SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

TELL YOUR FRIENDS
AND TAG US!

We love to hear your feedback! Share your 
experience by writing comments and reviews on 

shopjoe.com, or connect with us on social media!

HAS YOUR SNOW JOE 
EXPERIENCE LEFT  
YOU SMILING? 

#GOWITHJOE

E Q

OR HAS SOMETHING 
LEFT YOU LESS 
THAN SATISFIED?

WE’RE SORRY 
ABOUT THAT!

Our friendly customer service team is ready 
to help you with any issues you may have.

CALL US, EMAIL US, CHAT WITH US

m 1-866-225-9723

k HELP@SHOPJOE.COM
For fastest response

( SHOPJOE.COM

@ SNOWJOECO

EN

Model AJSGH75 Form No. ASP-AJSGH75-880E-M (YK)

STAINLESS STEEL GARDEN HOSE 
75-FT |  KINK-RESISTANT  | PUNCTURE-PROOF

OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Original instructions.
© 2025 All Season Power LLC.
Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®, Auto Joe®, and Power Joe® are 
registered trademarks used under license from Weather Brands LLC.
New Castle, DE 19720
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Technical Data
Hose Length................................................................................................................................... 75 ft (22.9 m)

Hose Diameter...........................................................................................................................1/2 in. (1.27 cm)

Outer Hose Material............................................................................................................ 304 stainless steel

Inner Hose Material........................................................................................................................................ PVC

Connectors Material............................................................................................................................. Aluminum

Bursting Pressure Max..........................................................................................................................  300 PSI

Working Pressure.....................................................................................................................................100 PSI

Temperature Rating......................................................................................Maintains flexibility down to 0°F

Net Weight...................................................................................................................................  8.1 lbs (3.7 kg)

Assembling Hose to Faucet
1.	Remove the stainless steel garden hose from the package and completely unwind it.

2.	Before using the garden hose, make sure the rubber washers (included) are firmly set inside 
the two connectors.

3.	Attach any spray nozzle or irrigation accessory to the outlet of the garden hose.

4.	Attach the garden hose inlet to the water supply of your home.

5.	Turn on the tap from your home’s water supply to the garden hose.

Faucet

Rubber washer

Water inlet 
(Female 
connector)

Water outlet (Male 
connector)

Rubber 
washer
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Storing Your Garden Hose
You can store your stainless steel garden hose on just about any common hose reel or simply coil 
it next to your faucet. To extend the life of your hose, store out of direct sunlight.

NOTE: When you are finished watering with your stainless steel hose, release the water pressure 
before storing. To extend the life of your hose, shut off your water and remove or open the nozzle.

mWARNING! 
•	Stainless steel garden hose is NOT intended for drinking/potable water use. Do NOT  

	 drink from any garden hose. Wash hands after use.

•	The water in ANY garden hose may become contaminated and cause serious health  
	 effects.

•	Strangulation hazard. Hose wrapped around neck may cause serious injury or death.

•	Keep out of reach of children and pets.

•	For general OUTDOOR USE ONLY in applications under 100 PSI.

•	NOT for commercial applications, in hot water applications, or high pressure  
	 applications (such as pressure washer). Improper use may result in serious personal  
	 injury and/or damage or destroy the hose.

•	DO NOT leave this garden hose unattended when it is in use or under pressure.

•	NOT a toy.

Service + Support
If your AQUA JOE® AJSGH75 Stainless Steel Garden Hose requires service or maintenance, 
please call All Season Power customer service department: 1-866-225-9723.
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OUR CUSTOMER PROMISE + LIMITED WARRANTY

R

OUR WARRANTY:
All Season Power  warrants new, genuine, powered and non-powered Products to be free from defects in material 
or workmanship when used for ordinary household use for a period of two years from the date of purchase or 
delivery by the original, end-user purchaser when purchased from All Season Power or from one of All Season 
Power’s authorized sellers with proof of purchase. Because All Season Power is unable to control the quality of its 
Products sold by unauthorized sellers, unless otherwise prohibited by law, this Warranty does not cover Products 
purchased from unauthorized sellers. If you have any questions about how to buy from an authorized seller, chat 
with us at shopjoe.com/support or call us at 1-866-225-9723. If your Product does not work or there’s an issue 
with a specific part that is covered by the terms of this Warranty, All Season Power will elect to either (1) send 
you a free replacement part, (2) replace the Product with a new or comparable product (which may include a 
refurbished, like-new product) at no charge, or (3) repair the Product. How cool is that!

PRODUCT REGISTRATION: 
All Season Power strongly encourages you to register your Product. You can register online at shopjoe.com/
register, by chatting with us at shopjoe.com/support or calling our Customer Service Department at 1-866-225-
9723. Failure to register your Product will not diminish your warranty rights. However, registering your Product will 
allow All Season Power to better serve you with any of your customer service needs.

WHO CAN SEEK LIMITED WARRANTY COVERAGE: 
This Warranty is extended by All Season Power to the original purchaser and original owner of the Product.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED? 
This Warranty does not apply if the Product has been used commercially or for non-household or rental 
applications. This Warranty also does not apply if the Product was purchased from an unauthorized seller. This 
Warranty also does not cover cosmetic changes that do not affect performance. Wearing parts like belts, augers, 
chains and tines are not covered under this Warranty, and can be purchased at shopjoe.com or by calling 1-866-
225-9723.

We encourage you to use CERTIFIED AUTHENTIC Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® + Auto Joe® replacement 
parts + accessories. Damage caused by the use of any other parts + accessories on your Product will not be 
covered under the warranty. Genuine parts + accessories can be found and purchased here by entering the model 
number of your product.

ABOVE ALL ELSE, All Season Power, LLC (“All Season Power”) is dedicated to you, our customer. We strive to make 
your experience as pleasant as possible. Unfortunately, there are times when a Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® or 
Auto Joe® product (“Product”) does not work or breaks under normal operating conditions. We think it’s important 
that you know what you can expect from us. That’s why we have a Limited Warranty (“Warranty”) for our Products.

When you register your powered or non-powered Product with All Season Power at shopjoe.com/register, you 
will receive an additional 90 days of warranty coverage. In addition, you will have the option of purchasing 
extended warranty coverage beyond the standard 2-year manufacturer’s warranty. Choose from one, two, or three 
years of extended coverage through Extend, Inc. Additional charges apply. When you Go With Joe®, you’re not just 
buying an extended warranty; you’re buying total peace of mind to know that you can rely on our top-notch tools, 
top-tier customer support, complete product coverage + no hassle return policy. Chat with us at shopjoe.com/
support or call us at 1-866-225-9723 7 days a week 10AM-6PM EST. We’ve got you covered!

There are no warranties which extend beyond those stated herein.  ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES THAT MAY BE 
APPLICABLE TO PRODUCTS, INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR 
A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY.  Some 
States do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you.  

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL WE BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES BASED UPON BREACH OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, BREACH OF CONTRACT OR STRICT 
LIABILITY.  Some States do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the 
above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also 
have other rights which vary from State to State. This warranty supersedes those printed in product manuals.  
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Si tiene preguntas o comentarios, comuníquese con 
el centro de servicio  al cliente de All Season Power 

llamando al: 

1-866-225-9723 
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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Modelo AJSGH75 Forma No. ASP-AJSGH75-880E-M (YK)

MANGUERA DE JARDÍN DE 
ACERO INOXIDABLE 
22.9 M | RESISTENTE A LA TORSIÓN | A PRUEBA DE PERFORACIONES

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Instrucciones originales.
© 2025, All Season Power LLC.
Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®, Auto Joe® y Power Joe® son 
marcas registradas utilizadas bajo licencia de Weather Brands LLC.
New Castle, DE 19720

¡GRACIAS POR TU COMPRA!

ACTUALIZA TU COBERTURA 
EN SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER
PARA OBTENER HASTA 3, 4 O 5 AÑOS DE COBERTURA 

TOTAL DEL HERRAMIENTA
Cuando decimos que respaldamos nuestro producto, ¡lo decimos en serio! 
Ahora puedes soplar, segar, cortar, serrar o realizar cualquier otra tarea 
en el jardín con confianza, sabiendo que si hay algún problema con tu 
herramienta dentro del período de garantía, lo resolveremos con gusto.

+GARANTÍA 
AMPLIADA

¡CUÉNTALES A 
TUS AMIGOS Y 
ETIQUÉTANOS!

¡Nos encanta recibir tus comentarios! Comparte tu 
experiencia escribiendo comentarios y reseñas en 

shopjoe.com, ¡o conéctate con nosotros en redes sociales!

¿TU EXPERIENCIA 
CON SNOW JOE 
TE HA DEJADO 
SONRIENDO? 

#GOWITHJOE

E Q

¿O ALGO TE HA 
DEJADO MENOS 
SATISFECHO?

¡LO SENTIMOS POR ESO!
Nuestro amable equipo de servicio al cliente está listo 

para ayudarte con cualquier problema que puedas 
tener, de Lunes a Domingo 9AM a 5PM EST

LLÁMANOS, ENVÍANOS UN CORREO 
ELECTRÓNICO, CHATEA CON NOSOTROS

m 1-866-225-9723

k HELP@SHOPJOE.COM
Respuesta más rápida

( SHOPJOE.COM

@ SNOWJOECO

No registrar la compra de tu producto no disminuirá tus derechos 
de garantía. Para obtener más información, visita shopjoe.com.

EN LÍNEA HOY
ACTIVA TU GARANTÍA DE 2 AÑOS
RECIBE 90 DÍAS DE COBERTURA ADICIONAL
VISITA SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

REGISTRA
ESCANEA
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Datos técnicos
Longitud de la manguera..........................................................................................................................22.9 m

Diámetro de manguera............................................................................................................................1.27 cm

Material de manguera exterior...................................................................................... Acero inoxidable 304 

Material de manguera interior...................................................................................................................... PVC

Material de conectores.........................................................................................................................  Aluminio

Presión máxima de ruptura..................................................................................................................  300 PSI

Presión de trabajo....................................................................................................................................100 PSI

Temperatura nominal....................................................................................... Mantiene su flexibilidad hasta 
	 una temperatura mínima de -18 °C

Peso neto......................................................................................................................................................3.7 kg

Conexión de manguera a grifo
1.	Retire la manguera de jardín de acero inoxidable del paquete y desenróllela por completo.

2.	Antes de usar la manguera de jardín, asegúrese de que las arandelas de goma (incluidas) 
estén firmemente colocadas dentro de los dos conectores.

3.	Conecte cualquier boquilla de rociado o accesorio de riego a la salida de la manguera 
de jardín.

4.	Conecte la entrada de la manguera de jardín al suministro de agua de su hogar.

5.	Abra la llave del suministro de agua y riegue con su manguera de jardín.

Grifo

Arandela de 
goma

Entrada 
de agua 
(conector 
hembra) Salida de agua 

(conector macho)

Arandela 
de goma



9

Almacenamiento de su manguera de jardín
Usted puede almacenar su manguera de jardín de acero inoxidable en casi cualquier carrete 
de manguera, o simplemente enrollarla junto al grifo. Para prolongar el ciclo de vida útil de su 
manguera, guárdela lejos de la luz directa del sol.

NOTA: luego de regar con su manguera de acero inoxidable para jardín y antes de almacenarla, 
libere la presión de agua. Para prolongar el ciclo de vida útil de su manguera, cierre la llave de 
agua y retire o abra la boquilla.

m ¡ADVERTENCIA!
•	 La manguera de jardín de acero inoxidable NO ESTÁ DESTINADA para ser usada con agua 

potable. NO BEBA AGUA de ninguna manguera de jardín. Lávese las manos luego de usarla.

•	 El agua en CUALQUIER MANGUERA DE JARDÍN puede estar contaminada y causar graves 
daños a la salud.

•	 Peligro de estrangulamiento: una manguera enrollada alrededor del cuello puede causar 
lesiones severas o la muerte.

•	 Manténgala alejada de niños y mascotas.

•	 Solo para uso EN EXTERIORES, bajo 100 PSI.

•	 No la use en aplicaciones comerciales, con agua caliente, o con alta presión de agua 
(como por ejemplo con una hidrolavadora). Un uso incorrecto puede causar graves lesiones 
personales y/o daños o destrucción de la manguera.

•	 NO DEJE esta manguera de jardín sin atender cuando esté usada o bajo presión.

•	 ESTA MANGUERA DE JARDÍN NO ES UN JUGUETE.

Servicio y soporte
Si su Manguera de Jardín de Acero Inoxidable AQUA JOE® AJSGH75 requiere servicio o 
mantenimiento, por favor llame al departamento de servicio al cliente de All Season Power: 1-866-
225-9723
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NUESTRA PROMESA AL CLIENTE + GARANTÍA LIMITADA

R

NUESTRA GARANTÍA: 
All Season Power garantiza que los Productos nuevos, genuinos, con y sin motor, están libres de defectos en 
materiales o mano de obra cuando se utilizan para uso doméstico ordinario por un período de dos años a partir 
de la fecha de compra o entrega por el comprador original, usuario final, cuando se compran a All Season Power 
o a uno de los vendedores autorizados de All Season Power con prueba de compra. Debido a que All Season 
Power no puede controlar la calidad de sus Productos vendidos por vendedores no autorizados, a menos que 
la ley prohíba lo contrario, esta Garantía no cubre los Productos comprados a vendedores no autorizados. Si 
tienes alguna pregunta sobre cómo comprar a un vendedor autorizado, chatea con nosotros en shopjoe.com/
support o llámanos al 1-866-225-9723. Si su Producto no funciona o hay un problema con una pieza específica 
que está cubierta por los términos de esta Garantía, All Season Power elegirá entre (1) enviarle una pieza de 
repuesto gratuita, (2) sustituir el Producto por un producto nuevo o comparable (que puede incluir un producto 
reacondicionado, como nuevo) sin coste alguno, o (3) reparar el Producto. ¡Qué guay!

REGISTRO DEL PRODUCTO: 
All Season Power le recomienda encarecidamente que registre su producto. Puedes registrarte online en shopjoe.
com/register, chateando con nosotros en shopjoe.com/support o llamando a nuestro Departamento de Atención 
al Cliente al 1-866-225-9723. El hecho de no registrar su Producto no disminuirá sus derechos de garantía. Sin 
embargo, el registro de su Producto permitirá a All Season Power servirle mejor con cualquiera de sus necesidades 
de servicio al cliente.

QUIÉN PUEDE SOLICITAR LA COBERTURA DE LA GARANTÍA LIMITADA:
Esta Garantía es extendida por All Season Power al comprador original y propietario original del Producto.

¿QUÉ NO ESTÁ CUBIERTO? 
Esta Garantía no se aplica si el Producto se ha utilizado con fines comerciales o para aplicaciones no domésticas 
o de alquiler. Esta Garantía tampoco se aplica si el Producto ha sido adquirido a un vendedor no autorizado. Esta 
Garantía tampoco cubre cambios cosméticos que no afecten al rendimiento. Las piezas de desgaste como correas, 
sinfines, cadenas y púas no están cubiertas por esta Garantía, y pueden adquirirse en shopjoe.com o llamando al 
1-866-225-9723.

Le recomendamos que utilice piezas de repuesto y accesorios CERTIFICADOS AUTÉNTICOS Snow Joe®, Sun 
Joe®, Aqua Joe® + Auto Joe®. Los daños causados por el uso de cualquier otra pieza + accesorio en su Producto 
no estarán cubiertos por la garantía. Las piezas + accesorios originales se pueden encontrar y comprar aquí 
introduciendo el número de modelo de su producto.

POR ENCIMA DE TODO, All Season Power, LLC («All Season Power») se dedica a usted, nuestro cliente. Nos 
esforzamos por hacer que su experiencia sea lo más agradable posible. Desafortunadamente, hay ocasiones en 
que un producto Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® o Auto Joe® («Producto») no funciona o se rompe en condiciones 
normales de funcionamiento. Creemos que es importante que sepa lo que puede esperar de nosotros. Por eso 
tenemos una Garantía Limitada («Garantía») para nuestros Productos.

Al registrar su producto con o sin motor en All Season Power en shopjoe.com/register, recibirá 90 días adicionales 
de cobertura de garantía. Además, tendrá la opción de adquirir una cobertura de garantía ampliada más allá de la 
garantía estándar de 2 años del fabricante. Elija entre uno, dos o tres años de cobertura ampliada a través de Extend, 
Inc. Se aplican cargos adicionales. Cuando usted va con Joe®, usted no está comprando solamente una garantía 
extendida; usted está comprando tranquilidad total de saber que usted puede confiar en nuestras herramientas 
de primera clase, atención al cliente de primer nivel, cobertura completa del producto + política de devolución 
sin complicaciones. Chatea con nosotros en shopjoe.com/support o llámanos al 1-866-225-9723 los 7 días de la 
semana de 10AM-6PM EST. Estamos aquí para ayudarte.

No hay garantías que se extiendan más allá de las aquí establecidas.  CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA QUE 
PUEDA SER APLICABLE A LOS PRODUCTOS, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD 
O IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN DETERMINADO, TIENEN UNA DURACIÓN LIMITADA A LA DURACIÓN DE ESTA 
GARANTÍA.  En algunos Estados no se permite limitar la duración de las garantías implícitas, por lo que es posible 
que la limitación anterior no se aplique en su caso. 

BAJO NINGUNA CIRCUNSTANCIA SEREMOS RESPONSABLES DE NINGÚN DAÑO ESPECIAL, INCIDENTAL 
O CONSECUENTE BASADO EN EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA, INCUMPLIMIENTO DE 
CONTRATO O RESPONSABILIDAD ESTRICTA.  Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños 
incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que esta limitación o exclusión puede no aplicarse en su caso. Esta garantía le 
otorga derechos legales específicos, y usted puede tener otros derechos que varían según el estado.
Esta garantía reemplaza aquellas impresas en los manuales del producto.
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Modèle AJSGH75 Formulario nº. ASP-AJSGH75-880E-M (YK)

BOYAU D’ARROSAGE EN ACIER 
INOXYDABLE 
22,9M | RÉSISTANT À LA CROIX | INDESTRUCTIBLE

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

MERCI POUR VOTRE ACHAT!

Le défaut d’enregistrer votre achat de produit ne diminuera pas vos droits de 
garantie. Pour plus d’informations, visitez shopjoe.com.

AMÉLIOREZ VOTRE COUVERTURE 
SUR SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

POUR UNE COUVERTURE TOTALE DE L’OUTIL  
JUSQU’À 3, 4 OU 5 ANS

Quand nous disons que nous soutenons notre produit, nous le pensons! 
Maintenant, vous pouvez souffler, tondre, couper, scier ou vous occuper de toute 
autre tâche dans le jardin en toute confiance, en sachant que si votre outil présente 
un problème pendant la période de garantie, nous le résoudrons volontiers.

+GARANTIE 
PROLONGÉE

DITES-LE À VOS AMIS
ET IDENTIFIEZ-NOUS!
Nous aimons connaître vos commentaires ! Partagez 

votre expérience en écrivant des commentaires et des 
avis sur shopjoe.com ou connectez-vous avec noussur 

les réseaux sociaux!

VOTRE EXPÉRIENCE AVEC 
SNOW JOE VOUS 
A-T-ELLE FAIT 
SOURIRE? 

#GOWITHJOE

E Q

OU QUELQUE CHOSE 
NE VOUS A-T-IL PAS  
LAISSÉ ENTIEREMENT 
SATISFAIT ?

NOUS SOMMES 
DÉSOLÉS POUR CELA!

Notre équipe sympathique du service client est prête à vous 
aider avec tout problème que vous pourriez rencontrer.

APPELEZ-NOUS, ENVOYEZ-NOUS UN 
E-MAIL, DISCUTEZ AVEC NOUS

@ SNOWJOECO

SHOPJOE.COM/REGISTER

m 1-866-225-9723

k HELP@SHOPJOE.COM
Pour une réponse rapide

( SHOPJOE.COM

Si vous avez des questions ou des commentaires, veuillez 
appeler  le service clientèle All Season Power au :  

1-866-225-9723 
CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions d’origine. 
© 2025, All Season Power LLC.
Snow Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe®, Auto Joe®, et Power Joe® sont des 
marques déposées utilisées sous licence de Weather Brands LLC.
New Castle, DE 19720
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Données techniques
Longueur du boyau d’arrosage...............................................................................................................22,9 m

Diamètre du boyau d’arrosage..............................................................................................................1,27 cm

Matériau de la gaine externe........................................................................................  Acier inoxydable 304

Matériau de la gaine intérieure.................................................................................................................... PVC

Matériau des raccords....................................................................................................................... Aluminium

Pression d’éclatement max...................................................................................................................  300 psi

Pression de service..................................................................................................................................100 psi

Température nominale....................................................................... Conserve sa flexibilité jusqu’à -18 °C

Poids net........................................................................................................................................................3,7 kg

Branchement du boyau d’arrosage sur un robinet
1.	Retirez le boyau d’arrosage en acier inoxydable de son emballage et déroulez-le.

2.	Avant d’utiliser le boyau d’arrosage, assurez-vous que les rondelles en caoutchouc (fournies) 
sont insérées à fond à l’intérieur des deux raccords.

3.	Attachez une buse de pulvérisation ou un accessoire d’irrigation à la sortie du boyau 
d’arrosage.

4.	Attachez l’entrée du boyau d’arrosage au robinet d’alimentation en eau de votre maison.

5.	Ouvrez le robinet d’alimentation en eau.

Robinet

Rondelle en 
caoutchouc

Arrivée 
d'eau 
(raccord 
femelle) Sortie d’eau 

(raccord mâle)

Rondelle en 
caoutchouc



15

Remisage du boyau d’arrosage
Vous pouvez remiser votre boyau d’arrosage en acier inoxydable en utilisant n’importe quel 
dévidoir standard ou en l’enroulant simplement près d’un robinet. Pour prolonger la durée de vie 
du boyau d’arrosage, ne le remisez pas dans un endroit directement exposé aux rayons du soleil.

REMARQUE : une fois que vous avez fini d’arroser, relâchez la pression d’eau de votre boyau 
d’arrosage avant de le ranger. Pour prolonger la durée de vie de votre boyau d’arrosage, coupez 
l’arrivée d’eau et retirez ou ouvrez la buse.

mAVERTISSEMENT! 
•	Ce boyau d’arrosage en acier inoxydable N’EST PAS fait pour l’eau potable. NE PAS  

	 boire l’eau s’écoulant d’un boyau d’arrosage, quel qu’il soit. Se laver les mains après  
	 utilisation.

•	L’eau coulant dans un boyau d’arrosage, QUEL QU’IL SOIT, peut se contaminer et  
	 avoir de graves effets sur la santé.

•	Danger d’étranglement. Tout boyau d’arrosage enroulé autour du cou peut être à  
	 l’origine de blessures graves, voire même fatales.

•	Garder hors de portée des enfants et des animaux familiers.

•	UNIQUEMENT POUR UTILISATION À L’EXTÉRIEUR et pour une pression d’eau  
	 inférieure à 100 psi.

•	NON DESTINÉ à des applications commerciales, pour une utilisation avec de l’eau  
	 chaude ou de l’eau à haute pression (par exemple avec un nettoyeur haute pression).  
	 Toute utilisation inappropriée peut provoquer de graves dommages corporels et/ou  
	 matériels ou détruire le tuyau.

•	NE PAS laisser ce boyau d’arrosage sans surveillance quand il est utilisé ou qu’il est  
	 sous pression.

•	Ce tuyau N’EST PAS un jouet.

Entretien, réparations et assistance technique
Si votre boyau d’arrosage en acier inoxydable AQUA JOE® AJSGH75 nécessite un service ou un 
entretien, veuillez communiquer avec le service à la clientèle de All Season Power : 1-866-225-
9723
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NOTRE GARANTIE :
All Season Power garantit que les produits neufs, authentiques, motorisés et non motorisés sont exempts de défauts 
de matériaux ou de fabrication dans le cadre d’un usage domestique ordinaire pendant une période de deux ans 
à compter de la date d’achat ou de livraison par l’acheteur initial, utilisateur final, lorsqu’ils ont été achetés auprès 
d’All Season Power ou de l’un des vendeurs agréés d’All Season Power, avec une preuve d’achat. Étant donné qu’All 
Season Power n’est pas en mesure de contrôler la qualité de ses produits vendus par des vendeurs non agréés, 
cette garantie ne couvre pas les produits achetés auprès de vendeurs non agréés, à moins que la loi ne l’interdise. 
Si vous avez des questions sur la façon d’acheter auprès d’un vendeur autorisé, discutez avec nous à shopjoe.
com/support ou appelez-nous au 1-866-225-9723. Si votre produit ne fonctionne pas ou s’il y a un problème avec 
une pièce spécifique couverte par les termes de cette garantie, All Season Power choisira soit (1) de vous envoyer 
une pièce de rechange gratuite, (2) de remplacer le produit par un produit neuf ou comparable (qui peut inclure un 
produit remis à neuf, comme neuf) sans frais, ou (3) de réparer le produit. Comme c’est cool !

ENREGISTREMENT DU PRODUIT : 
All Season Power vous encourage vivement à enregistrer votre produit. Vous pouvez vous inscrire en ligne à 
shopjoe.com/register, en discutant avec nous à shopjoe.com/support ou en appelant notre service à la clientèle 
au 1-866-225-9723. Le fait de ne pas enregistrer votre produit ne diminuera pas vos droits à la garantie. Cependant, 
l’enregistrement de votre produit permettra à All Season Power de mieux répondre à vos besoins en matière de 
service à la clientèle.

QUI PEUT BÉNÉFICIER DE LA GARANTIE LIMITÉE : 
La présente garantie est accordée par All Season Power à l’acheteur initial et au propriétaire initial du produit.

QU’EST-CE QUI N’EST PAS COUVERT ? 
Cette garantie ne s’applique pas si le produit a été utilisé à des fins commerciales ou pour des applications non 
domestiques ou locatives. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas non plus si le produit a été acheté auprès d’un vendeur 
non autorisé. La présente garantie ne couvre pas non plus les modifications esthétiques qui n’affectent pas les 
performances. Les pièces d’usure comme les courroies, les tarières, les chaînes et les dents ne sont pas couvertes 
par la présente garantie et peuvent être achetées sur shopjoe.com ou en appelant le 1-866-225-9723.

Nous vous encourageons à utiliser des pièces de rechange et des accessoires CERTIFIÉS AUTHENTIQUES Snow 
Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® + Auto Joe®. Les dommages causés par l’utilisation d’autres pièces et accessoires sur 
votre produit ne seront pas couverts par la garantie. Les pièces et accessoires authentiques peuvent être trouvés et 
achetés ici en entrant le numéro de modèle de votre produit.

PAR-DESSUS TOUT, All Season Power, LLC (« All Season Power ») vous est dédié, à vous, notre client. Nous nous 
efforçons de rendre votre expérience aussi agréable que possible. Malheureusement, il arrive qu’un produit Snow 
Joe®, Sun Joe®, Aqua Joe® ou Auto Joe® (« Produit ») ne fonctionne pas ou tombe en panne dans des conditions 
d’utilisation normales. Nous pensons qu’il est important que vous sachiez à quoi vous attendre de notre part. C’est 
pourquoi nous avons une Garantie Limitée (« Garantie ») pour nos Produits.

Lorsque vous enregistrez votre produit motorisé ou non motorisé auprès de All Season Power sur shopjoe.com/
register, vous bénéficiez d’une couverture de garantie supplémentaire de 90 jours. De plus, vous aurez la possibilité 
d’acheter une extension de garantie au-delà de la garantie standard de 2 ans du fabricant. Vous avez le choix 
entre une, deux ou trois années d’extension de garantie par l’intermédiaire d’Extend, Inc. Des frais supplémentaires 
s’appliquent. Lorsque vous choisissez Joe®, vous n’achetez pas seulement une garantie prolongée ; vous achetez 
une tranquillité d’esprit totale en sachant que vous pouvez compter sur nos outils de premier ordre, notre soutien à la 
clientèle de premier ordre, notre couverture complète des produits et notre politique de retour sans tracas. Clavardez 
avec nous à shopjoe.com/support ou appelez-nous au 1-866-225-9723 7 jours par semaine, de 10 h à 18 h (HNE). 
Nous sommes là pour vous aider !

Aucune garantie ne s’étend au-delà de celles énoncées dans le présent document.  TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE 
APPLICABLE AUX PRODUITS, Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU 
D’ADÉQUATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, EST LIMITÉE À LA DURÉE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE.  Certains 
États n’autorisent pas la limitation de la durée d’une garantie implicite, de sorte que la limitation ci-dessus peut ne 
pas s’appliquer à vous.

NOUS NE SERONS EN AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLES DES DOMMAGES SPÉCIAUX, ACCESSOIRES OU 
INDIRECTS RÉSULTANT D’UNE VIOLATION DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE, D’UNE RUPTURE DE 
CONTRAT OU D’UNE RESPONSABILITÉ STRICTE. Certains États n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des 
dommages accessoires ou indirects, de sorte que la limitation ou l’exclusion susmentionnée peut ne pas s’appliquer 
à vous.  Cette garantie vous confère des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez également bénéficier d’autres 
droits qui varient d’un État à l’autre. Cette garantie remplace celles qui sont imprimées dans les manuels des produits.

NOTRE PROMESSE AUX CLIENTS + GARANTIE LIMITÉE
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